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EE YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS FAX IN ERROR PLFAES RETURN TO SENDE

FANCOVERSIEERT
. RVLEWIS PETROLEUM COMPANY
PO BOX 40763

32203

PHONFE NUMBER (904) 356-073]
FANX NUNMBER (904) 336-0104

DATE: 12/8/09

TO: DEP

FROM: Jerry Stapp

Fax #: (904) 448-4362
SUBJECT: Log Sheet & Lab Results
Pages: 10 (including cover page)
Jenna,

Here are the documents that you have requested. This should give you all the information that
You requure; if you need anything else please do not hesitate to ask.

Thanks,

Jerry Stapp

Vice President / Compliance Officer
H. R. Lewis Petroleum Co.

Office - (904) 356-0731

Cell - (904) 703-7840

Fax — (904) 356-6104
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LEYIS PETROLEUM

12/08/2008 12 18 FAX 9043566104
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Used Qil Filter ifformation is optional (but

Department of Environ ntal Protection )
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Used Oil and Used Oit Filter Record Keeping Form
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Sumple Number:
Sample Designation:

Parameters

Ash

B 1U/Gallon (As Received)
Flashpoint (PMC(")
Pounds per Gallun @ 60 13cg. F

Sulfur

Total Organic Halngens (as Chlurinc) |
Viscosity, Suyboll @ 100 Deg F
Weter by Distillation

Arsenic, ' otal
Cadmium, Towl!
Chronuum, Toral
Lead, 10oral

PCH's

PCB 1010
PCH 1221
PCB 1232
PCB 1242
PCB 1248
PCB 1254
PCB 1260

210/€00@

11782
‘T'ank #3

ANTM N482
ASTM D240
AST™M DY3

Asimbiaeg

ASTM D129
ASTM D808
ASTM DRR
ASTM D95
EPA 6010
FPA 6010
EPA 6010
CPA 6010

EPA 80K2
EPA §082
CPA 8082
EPA 8082
EPA 8082
BPA 8082
EPA 8082

Reihltu

0N
157750
280

1.26

0.28
<1000 U
21037
02
<0.50
<010
060
66

c <

<089 U

NR
<15 u
NR
<15
<0.85

cz

KN310813d SIAI

DEL, Inc.

Results

..Project Number

|
[

Units

oo042z 03

Mntrix:.

Project Description

~__ Recycle Oil; Tank #3

Lewis nvironmental

Report Datc: May 1, 2009

Oil

Date/Time Collected: 04/21/09 11:00

% .
RTU/gal
Deg +
1bs/Cal
%

ppm
SuUs

Y%

“mplkg

ing/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg

mg/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg
mylkg
me/kg
mg/kg
mg/kg

DE Mny,
1 00]
| 1
1 NA
1 NA
1 010
1 1000
I NA
1 005
1 050
1" 010
I 010
1 030
300 0SY
300 15
300 1.8
300 085

PreaDutTins Ao Agals D

04/28/09 07:30
04/29/09 13.04
04/29/09 07:00
04/24/09 08-45
04/24/19 08.30
0472709 10:00
04/23/09 08.00
04/24/09 13-00
04/27/09 12:00
04/27/09 1200
04/27/09 12:00
04/27/09 12:00

04/30/0%

04/30/08

04/30/09
04/30/00

p01335E906

FAR
FAKR
FAR
FAR
FAR
FAR
FAR
FAR
rB
PB
s
¥B

ESC
ESC

ESC
ESC

X¥4 6L 2L 600¢2/80/¢L

04/28/09 07:30
04729/09 13.04
0429/09 07:00
04/24/09 08:45
04/24/09 08.30
04/27109 10.00
04/23/09 08:00
04/24/09 13.00
04/27/09 02:22
(4727109 02:22
04/27/09 02.22
04/27/09 03.22

04730709

04/30/09

04/30/09
04/30/09

Page 1 of 2



Results

" Lewis Environmental

" DEL, Ine.
_Profect Number j

- -090422.03 Project Description A
- ... Recycle Oil; Tank #3
Report Date: May 1, 2009
FOOTNOTES
b Sample would not ignite under oxygen enriched conditions.
A Value reported is the mean (average) of two or more deferminations,
BTU The QC values are not the % RSD or % Recavery, but are the differences in

BTU's/Lb between a sample duplicate or from a standard. The acceptance criteria
is +/- 55 BTU/Lb.

CN See Case Narrativg ) ‘
D Meassurement was made in the field,
DB Sample was dned to a constant weight at 105 degrees C prior to analysis.
1 The reported value is between the laboratory MDL and the laborafory PQL.
1SQ Insufficient sample quantity to perform the desired analysis.
J Estimated value, possibly due to sample malrix.
K Off scale low. Actual valug is known to be Jess than the value given.
L Off scale high. Actual value is known o be greather than value given.
- LCS Laboratory Control Sample
LCSD Laboralory Control Sample Duplicate
MB Method Blank
MS Matrix Spike
MSD Matnx Spike Duplicets
NA Not Applicable
ND Not Detected/None Detected

NO MS Unable to perform matrix spike due o all samples in QC batch being near the
upper limit of the calibration curve even with arge dilution faclor.

Pend Results are pending

pH The QC values are not the %RSD or %Reacovery, bul are the differences in pH
units between a sample duplicate or from a standard The acceptance criteria is
+/- 0.20 pH units. ]

Q Sample analyzed beyond the accepled holding time.

RPD Relative Percent Deviation

SUBDOH CS -E82502, EC - E82277/E83182, PB - E83239, WL - EB2792, TA - E83012,
AA - E83806, SAL - E84129; ESC - E87487

TNTC Too Numerous To Count
U Compound was analyzed for, but not detected.
v Analyte was delected in both the sample and the associated method blank.
X10 Sample was diluted. The dilution factor was 1-10.
X100 Sample was diluted. The dilution factor was 1:100.
Y . Laboratory analysis was from an unpreserved or improperty preserved sample.’
The dats may not be accurate,
Zz Too many colonies were present (TNTC), the numenc value represents the
. filtrelion ﬂr_ne.

Franklin A. Risk, Jr. I'age 2 of 2
Laboratory Director

zto/vo0@ WN310413d SIA3 pOL9IGEYOE X¥4 BL ZL 6002/80/21



Results

DEL,Inc. - Lewis Environmental
_.Project Number = R
~ 090513.11 Project Description
. Recycle Oil; Tank #3
Report Datc. May 27, 2009
Sample Number: 11925 ' Matrix: il
Sample Designation: Tank #3 : Date/Time Collected: 05/13/09 12:08
P et e o o e b ans ko i)a(erri'ﬁg
Ash ASTM D482 0.21 % . 1 001 05/19/09 07.45 FAR 05/19/09 0745
BTUICGalon (As Received) ASTM D240 133833 RTU/gal | 1 05/26/09 14:00 FAR 05726/09 14 00
Tlashpoinl (PMCC) ASTM D93 264 Deg I 1 Na 05/19/09 08.15 FAR 05/19/09 08:15
Pounds per Gellon @ 60 Neg F ASTM D1298 ' 731 Ibs/Gal 1 NA 05/19/09 15:30 FAR 05/19/09 15:30
Sulfur ANTM DI29 01 % 1 010 05/19/09 16-00 FAR 05/19/09 16'00
lotal Orgamic Halogeas (as Chlorine)  ASTM 1808 <1000 U ppm 11000 05/18/09 08.00 FAR 05/18/09 0%-00
Viscosity, Saybolt @ 100 Deg. F ASIM 1y8 22006 sus 1 Na 05/19/09 15:00 FAR 05/19/09 15:00
Water by Distillation ASTM Dys 0.7 % 1 008 05/26/09 07 30 FAR 05/26419 07.30
Arscnic, Total EPA 6010 <050 U mg/kg I 0s0  05/18/09 12.00 PB 05/18/09 16:20
Cadmiwn, Tow EPA 6010 <010 U mg/kg i 010 05/18/09 12:00 PR 05/18/09 16:20
Chromium, ‘Total EPA 6010 0.46 my/kg 1030 051809 12:00 PH 05/18/09 1620
Leod, Totul EPA 6010 1.8 mykg 1030  0518/09 12.00 1V:] 05/18/09 16.20
PCR's ’
PCR F(ll() EPA 8082 1.0 9] mg/kg I 10 05/18/09 15:00 SL 03720/09 01:30
PCB 1221 EPa 3082 NR . mafkg
PCY 1232 EPA 8082 NR mg/ky .
PCB 1242 EPa 8082 <10 U mg/kg 1 10 05/18/09 15:00 sl 05720/09 01:30
PCB 1248 CPA 8082 NR mg/kg
PCH 1254 EPA 8082 <30 U mg/kg 1 10 05/18/09 15-00 sl 05720104 01.30
PCB 1260 EPA 8082 <10 U mp/kg 1 10 05/18109 1500 sL 05/20/09 01;30
Page 1 of 2
210/500@ WN370413d SIAIN p0199GEHPOE X¥3 6L ZL 6002/80/¢CL



Results

_DEL.Inc.  ©  Lewis Environmental
Project Number & .
090513.11 Projeet Description

... Recycle Ol; Tank #3

Report Date: May 27, 2009

FOOTNOTES
. Sample would not ignite under oxygen enriched conditions.
A Value reported is the mean (average) of two or more determinations.
BTU The QC values are not the % RSD or % Recovery, but are the differences in

BTU's/Lb between a sample duplicate or from a standard The acceplance critena
1S +/- 55 BTU/Lb.

CN See Case Narmliv|e 5

D Measurement was made in the field.

DB Sample was dried lo a constant weight at 105 degrees C prior to analysis.

! The reported value is between the laboratory MDL and the laboralory PQL.

1SQ Insufficient sample quantity to perform the desired analysis.

J Estimated value: possibly due to sample matrix.

K Off scale low. Actual value is known to be lgss than the value given.

L Off scale high. Actual valuo is known (o be greather than value given.

LCS Laboratory Control Sample :

LCSD Laboratory Control Sampfle Duplicate

MB Method Blank

MS Matrix Spike

MSD Matrix Spike Duplicate

NA Not Applicable

ND Nol Detected/None Detectod

NO mMS Uneblo to perform matrix spike dus to alf samples in QC balch being near the
upper limit of the calibration curve even with large dilution factor.

Pend Resuits are pending .

pH The QC values are not the %RSD or %Recovery, but are the differences in pH

units between a sample duplicate or from a standard. The acceplance critenia is
+/- 0.20 pH units.

Q ~ Sample analyzed beyond the accepted holding time

RPD Relative Percent Deviation

SUBDOH CS - E82502, EC - E82277/E63182, PB - EB83239, WL - EB2792, TA - E83012,

AA - EB3806, SAL - E84129; ESC - E87487

TNTC Too Numerous To Count

U Compound was analyzed for, but not defected.

v Analyte was detected in both the sample and the associated method blank.

X10 Sample was diluted. The dilution factor was 1:10.

X100 Sample was diluted. The dilution factor was 1:100,

Y Laboratory analysis was from an unpreserved or improperly preseived sample."'
The data may not be accurate. :

z Too many colonies were prasent (TNTC), the numeric value represents the

filtration volume.

Franklin A. Risk, Jr.
Laboratory Director

210/300@

Page 2 of 2

AN370413d SIA31 p0L93GEHYOE X¥4 6L CL B6002/80/21



Results

DEL, Inc. " Lewis Environmental
.. Project Number . —

09070102 - Pevject Descrption -
e ey

Report Date: July 15, 2009

Sample Number: 12337 Matrix: 0il
Sample Designation: Tank #3 Date/Time Collected: 06/30/09 09:00
g e e e p__F M B Dt A_qg_lys_t T .
RTU/Gallon (As Received) ANTM D240 13349 BTuU/gal - 1 1 07/14/0v 15:45 FAR 07/14/09 |5°45
Flushpoint (PMCC) ASTM D93 »200 Deg + ] NA 07/07/09 17 10 FAR 07/07/09 1710
Sulfwr ASTM D129 0.56 % 1 0J0 07/10/09 08.30 KAR 07/10/09 08-30
‘Tuwl Organic Halogens (as Chlarine) ASIM Duox <1000 U ppmi 1 1000 07/10/09 08:00 FAR 07/10/09 08 00
Viscosiry, Saybolt @ 100 Deg. F ASTM D88 285.6 sUS 1 NA 07/08/09 03:00 AR 07/08/09 08:00

1 008 07/08/09 07:00 FAR 117/08/09 07-00

Water by Disullation ASTM D95 12 %

Pagclot2

Zlo/L00@ WN370413d SIA3T p0L93GEYO6 X¥4 BL CL B002/80/21



Results

DEL, Inc. Lewis E;vi}onmental
_ProjectNumber .
090701.02 - Project Description
 __ Tank#3;6/30/09 o
Report Date: July 15, 2009
FOOTNOTES
= Sample would not ignite under oxygen enriched conditions.
? Data is rejected and should not be used Some or all of the quality control data for

the analyte were outside critena, and the presence or absence of the analyte
cannot be determined from the data. ' .

B Results based upon colony counts outside the acceplable range.

BTU QC values are not % RSD or % Recovery, but are the differences in BTU's/Lb
belween a sample'duplicate or from a standard. Acceptance cntena is +/- 55
BTUND. '

CN See Case Nsmalive

D Measurement was made i the field.

DB Sample was drisd to a constant weight at 105 degrees C pnor to analysis.

/ The reported value is between the laboratory MDL and the laboratory PQL.

IN Not analyzed due lo interference. _

1SQ Insufficient sample quantity to perform the desired analysis.

J Estimated value; value not accurate.

K Off scale low. Actual value is known to be less then the value given.

L Off scale high. Actual value 1s known fo be greather than vaive given.

N Presumphtve evidence of presence of material.

NA Not Applicable

ND Not Detected/None Detected

NO MS Unable to perform matrix spike due to all samples in QC batch being near the
upper limit of the calibration curve even with large dilution factor.

o Sampled, but analys:s Is lost or not performed.
Pend Rosults are pending
PH The QC values are not the %RSD or %Recovery, but are the differences in pH

units between a sample duplicate or from a standard, The acceplance critenia Is
+/- 0.20 pH units.

Q Sample held beyond the accepted holding time.

RPD Relative Percent Deviation

SUBDOH CS -EB82502, EC - EB82277/E83182, PB - E83239. WL - E82792, TA - EB3012,
AA - E83806, SAL - £84129; ESC - EB7487 :

TNTC Too Numerous To Count

v Compound was anslyzed for, but not detected.

v Analyte was detected in both the sample and the associated method blank.

Y Laboratory analysis was from an unpreserved or improperly preserved sample.

The oata may not be accurate.

7 < C\ :

Franklin A. Risk, Jr, Puge 2 of 2
Lahoratory Director

Zlo/800@ KN370413d SIA3N pOL9SGEPOE X¥d Bl 2L 6002/80/21



Sample Number:
Sample Designation:

Earameters

BTU/Ciallon (As Received)

Flashpoun (PMCC)

Sultur

Tatal Organic Halogens (us Chloninc)
Viscosity, Saybolt (@ 100 NDeg F

Water by 1istilanon

210/600@

Mcl ln;d

12436
Tank #1

ASTM D240
ASTM N9}
ASTM [U29
ASTM DRok
ANTM DBS
ASTM D95

DEL, [ne.

Results

Lewis Environmenta)

_Project Number

Project Description

L Tank#1; 715091

Report Date: July 24, 2009

07/15/09 11:45

Anslyst ‘ A'. nalysis Date/Timg

WN370413d SIA3T

090715.05
Matrix: . Oil
Date/Time Collected:
' Roulh  Unis  DF MDL  Prep Date/ljmg

133049 Wilgal 1 1 07/24/09 12:57 FAR
>200 Deg F 1 Na 07/23/09 15:00 FAR
0.30 % 1010 07/23/09 08:00 FAR
<1000 U ppin 11000  07/21/09 08:20 FAK
13244 sus 1 Na 07/21/09 07:30 FAR
02 % 1 00s 07/20/09 08:00 FAR

07/24109 12:57
07/723/09 15:00
07/24/09 11 00
07/21/0v 08:20
07/21/09 07 30
07/20/09 08 00

Page | of 2

p0L335EY06 X¥d4 BL 2L 6002/80/21



FOOTNOTES

8Ty

CN

DB

IN
IsQ

2" X<

NA
ND
NO MS

(o]
Pend
pH

Q
RPD
SUB DOH

TNTC
v
v
Y

DEL, Inc.

Results

.. Project Number

090715.05

* Project Descrlptlon
_ Tank #1; 715091

Lewis Environmental

o

Report Date: July 24,2009

Sample would not ignite under oxygen enriched conditions.

Data is rejected and should not be used. Some or all of the quality control deta for
the anelyte were outside criteria, and the presence or absence of the analyte
cannot be determined from the dats, .

Resuits based upon colony.counts outside the accaptable range.

QC values are not % RSD or % Recovery. but are the differences in BTU'S/Lb
between a sample duplicate or from a standard. Accaptance critena js +/- 55
BTU/LD. o '

See Case Narrative

Measurement was made in the field.

Sample was dried to a constant weight at 105 degrees C pnor 10 analysis.
The raported value is between the laboratory MDL and the laboratory PQL.
Not analyzed due to interference _

Insufficient sample quantity to perform the desired analysis.

Estirnated value; value not accurste.

OFf scale low. Actual value is known to be less than the value given,

Off scale high. Actual value is known to be greather than value given.
Presumptive evidence of presence of matenal

Not Applicable

Not Detected/Norie Detected

Unable to perform matrix spike due to all samples In QC batch being near the
upper limit of the calibration curve even with large dilution factor.

Sampled, but analysis is lost or not performed

Resuilts are pending

The QC values are not the %RSD or %Recovery, but are the differences in pH
units between a sample duplicate or from a standard. The acceptance critera is
+/- 0.20 pH units.

Sample held beyond the accepted holding time.

Relative Psrcent Deviation

CS - E82502 EC - E82277/£83182, P8 - E83239, WL - E82792, TA - £83012,
AA - EB3806, SAL - E84129; ESC - £E87487

Too Numerous To Count ‘

Compound was analyzed for, but not detected.

Analyle was detected in both the sample and the associated method blank.

Laboratory analysis was from an unpreserved or improperly preserved sample.
The data may not be accurate.

Franklin A. Risk, Jr.
Laboratory Director

Zto/o010@ KN370413d SIA3T

p0L39GEVOB

Page 2 of 2
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Results

. DELL " Lewis Environmental
i_.Project Number -
| 090812.03 ! Project Description

. Tank#3; 081209

Report Date: August 19, 2009

Sample Number; 12616 Matrix: oil
Sample Designation: Tank #3 , Date/Time Collected: 08/12/09 9:30
persmain T T e e G DE MbL e e i A . i
BTU/Gullon (As Reccived) ASTM 240 136822 BTU/al 1 1. 08/19/09 9:43 FAR 0819/09 9:43
Flashpoint (PMCC') ASTM D93 >140 Deg. P 1 NA 08/13/09 740 FAR 08/13/09 740
Sulfur ASTM D129 0.28 % 1010  0812/09 17:35 FAR 08/13/09 8:00
Tutel Organic Halogens (as Chlonne)  ASTM D808 <1000 U ppm 11000  08/16/09 12,00 FAR 08/16/09 1200
Viscosity, Saybult @ 100 Dcg, F 'ASTM DR 283.18 SUS 1 NA 08/19/0% &30 FAR 08/19/09 830
Watcr by Distillation ASTM D95 02 % 1005  08/18/09 7:30 FAR 08/18/09 7.30
Page 1 of2
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"~ DELI
..Froject Number

090812.03

Results

Lewis Envir(.nnmental

Project Description

Tank #3; 081209 |

Report Date: August 19, 2009

FOOTNOTES

81U

CN

DB

IN
IsQ

~

NA
ND
NO MS

(0]
Pend
pH

Q
RPD
SUB DOH

TNTC
v
v
Y

Sarmple would not ignite under oxygen enriched conditions. _

Data is rejected and should not be used. Some or sl of the quality control data for
the analyte were outside critena, and the presence or absence of the analyte
cannot be determined from the data, ‘

Results based upon colony counts outside the acceptable range.

QC values are not % RSD or % Recovery, but are the differsnces in BTU's/Lb
botween a sample duplicate or from a standard. Acceptance critena Is +/- 55
BTUND. :

See Case Namative

Measurement was made in the field.

Sample was dnied 1o a constant weight at 105 degrees C prior to analysis.
The reported value is between the laboratory MDL and the laboralory PQL.
Not analyzed due to interferencs.

Insufficient sample quantity to perform the desired analysis,

Estimaled valug, value not accurate. .

Off scale low. Actual value is known to be less than the valye given.

Off scale high. Actual value is known to be greather than value given.
Presumphve evidence of presence of matenial.

Not Applicable

Not Detected/None Detected

Unable to perform matrix spike due to all samples in QC batch being near the
upper limit of the calibration curve even with large dilution factor.

Sampled; but analysis is lost or not performed.
Results are pending

The QC values are not the %RSD or %Recovery, but are the differences In pPH
units between a sample duplicate or from a standard, The acceptance cniteria is
+/- 0.20 pH units, .

Sample held beyond the accepted holding time.
Relative Percent Deviation

CS - E82502, EC - E82277/E83182, PB - EB83239, WL - E82792, TA - E83012,
AA - E83806, SAL - E64129; ESC - E87487

Too Numerous To Count
Compound was analyzed for, but not detected.
Analyte was detected in both the sample and the assocrated method blank.

Laborstory analysis was from an unpreserved or improperly preserved sample.
The data may not be accurate. .

ﬂ//? // Z’
Franklin A. Risk, Jr.
Laboratory Director

zLo/z10@ RKN370413d SIA3T

p01L93%EVOB
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